Original Alcohol Beverage Retail License Application	Applicant's WI Seller's Permit No.: FEIN 456102988815202	Number:
Submit to municipal clerk.	LICENSE REQUESTED)
For the license period beginning OCTOBER 12 20 18 ;	TYPE	FEE
ending JUNE 30 20 19	Class A beer	\$
☐ Town of	☑ Class B beer	\$75.06
TO THE GOVERNING BODY of the: Village of LA CROSSE	☐ Class C wine ☐ Class A liquor	S
✓ City of	Class A liquor (cider only)	\$ N/A
·	☑ Class B liquor	\$ 375.03
County of <u>LA CROSSE</u> Aldermanic Dist. No. 9 (if required by ordinance)	Reserve Class B liquor	\$
1. The named ☐ Individual ☐ Partnership ☑ Limited Liability Company	Class B (wine only) winery	
1. The named ☐ Individual ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Liability Company ☐ Corporation / Nonprofit Organization	Publication fee	\$ 20
hereby makes application for the alcohol beverage license(s) checked above.	TOTAL FEE	\$470.09
2. Name (individual/partners give last name, first, middle; corporations/limited liability companies give reg	gistered name):	
EXCEPTIONAL RESTAURANTS WI LLC An "Auxiliary Questionnaire," Form AT-103, must be completed and attached to this application	n by each Individual applicant, b	v each member of a
partnership, and by each officer, director and agent of a corporation or nonprofit organization, liability company. List the name, title, and place of residence of each person. Title Name (Last. First, M.I.)	and by each member/manager a	nd agent of a limited Office & Zip Code
Vice President/Member		
Secretary/Member		
Treasurer/Member		
Agent JOHN DAVID MARKOS 1717 WESTON ST, LA CROSSE WI 5460)1	
Directors/Managers	Phone Number 782-20	199
3. Trade Name TWISTED MOOSE/LEGENDS Business 1. Add Albert 128 ABD ST 5/223 PEABL ST	on a 7 in Code N LA CROSSE	WI 54601
4. Address of Premises ▶ 128 3RD ST S/223 PEARL ST Post Office	noncible hoverage server	
5. Is individual, partners or agent of corporation/limited liability company subject to completion of the respectationing course for this license period?	ponsible beverage server	.☑ Yes □ No
Is the applicant an employe or agent of, or acting on behalf of anyone except the named applicant?		. Yes ✓ No
7. Does any other alcohol beverage retail licensee or wholesale permittee have any interest in or control	of this business?	. ☐ Yes ☑ No
8. (a) Corporate/limited liability company applicants only: Insert state WI and da	ate $\frac{09/19/18}{}$ of registration.	
(b) Is applicant corporation/limited liability company a subsidiary of any other corporation or limited liability	ability company?	. ☐ Yes ☑ No
(c) Does the corporation, or any officer, director, stockholder or agent or limited liability company, or a	any member/manager or	
agent hold any interest in any other alcohol beverage license or permit in Wisconsin?		. ☐ Yes ☑ No
(NOTE: All applicants explain fully on reverse side of this form every YES answer in sections 5, 6, 7 a		
 Premises description: Describe building or buildings where alcohol beverages are to be sold and store all rooms including living quarters, if used, for the sales, service, consumption, and/or storage of alcohomay be sold and stored only on the premises described.) SEE ATTACHED 	nol beverages and records. (Alcoho	ol beverages
10. Legal description (omit if street address is given above): - N/A -	 	
11. (a) Was this premises licensed for the sale of liquor or beer during the past license year?		☑ Yes □ No
 (b) If yes, under what name was license issued? GEORGE'S RINGSIDE INC - TWIS' Does the applicant understand they must register as a Retail Beverage Alcohol Dealer with the federa Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau (TTB) by filing (TTB form 5630.5d) before beginning business? (phon 	al government, Alcohol and	☑ Yes □ No
13. Does the applicant understand they must hold a Wisconsin Seller's Permit? [phone (608) 266-2776]		
Does the applicant understand that they must purchase alcohol beverages only from Wisconsin whole	esalers, breweries and brewpubs?	
READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under penalty provided by law, the applicant states that each of the about knowledge of the signer. Any person who knowingly provides materially false information on this application may be rethis business according to law and that the rights and responsibilities conferred by the license(s), if granted, will not be a partnership applicant must sign; one corporate officer, one member/manager of Limited Liability Companies must suring inspection will be deemed a refusal to permit inspection. Such refusal is a misdemeanor and grounds for corporation? Medical Companies in the suring inspection of Corporation? Medical Conference of Corporation?	quired to forfeit not more than \$1,000. e assigned to another. (Individual appli sign.) Any lack of access to any portion	Signer agrees to operate cants, or one member of of a licensed premise:
TO BE COMPLETED BY CLERK		
Date received and filed with municipal clerk Date reported to council / board Date provisional license issued	Signature of Clerk / Deputy Clerk	
Date license granted Date license issued License number issued		
AT-106 (R. 7-18)	Wiscons	in Department of Revenue

SCHEDULE FOR APPOINTMENT OF AGENT BY CORPORATION/NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION OR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Submit to municipal clerk.

AT-104 (R. 4-09)

liquor must appoint of the corporation/	t an agent.	. The following	na auestion:	s must be ansv	vered by the ag	gent. The appointm	malt beverages and/or intoxicat nent must be signed by the officer commendation made by the pro-	(S)
local official.		Town		<i>(</i>			i Carro	
To the governing b				-a Csosse		-	La Crosse	
The undersigned d	duly author	rized officer((s)/member	s/managers of	EXCEPTION (registered	and Restain	rganization or limited liability company)	
a corporation/organ	nization or	limited liabil	ity company	y making applic	cation for an al	cohol beverage lic	ense for a premises known as	
Th	e Tu	isted,	NOOSE	and Le	egends.	Nightclub		
		// 2 /	,	(lrade	name)	10 (1000)	C. WI S4601	
located at	8 200	th ord	St.	- 623 1	rearl St.	Ca Crosse	1, WL 39001	
appoints	Tohn	DN	norkos	(name of ap				
17	ソフム	Jeston	St /	name of ap	pointed agent)	561		
				(home address	of appointed agent)		
to act for the corpo	oration/org	anization/lim	ited liability Is applican	company with tagent presen	full authority a	and control of the part of the	premises and of all business relatesting approval for any corporator location in Wisconsin?	tive ion/
☐ Yes 💆 No	o If so	, indicate the	e corporate	name(s)/limite	d liability comp	pany(ies) and muni	cipality(ies).	
Is applicant agent :	subject to	completion (of the respo	nsible beverac	e server trainir	na course? 🔯	Yes No	
						-	in Wisconsin? 31 years	
Place of residence							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
riace of residence						WI 5460		
	For:	Exce	pt:onol	Restoura	nts WI	LLC ization/limited liability o	Omografi	
	Bv:	· /	Di		e i	nzacioramineo naomy o	ompany,	
	۵,۰			->	(signature of Office	cer/Member/Manager)		
	And:				(signature of Office	cer/Member/Manager)		
					· •			
1. John	DW	arkos (print/typ) ne agent's nam		CE BY AGENT		ept this appointment as agent for	the
corporation/organi beverages conduc	ization/limi ited on the	ited liability premises for	company a or the corpo	and assume for oration/organiz	ult responsibili ation/limited li	ty for the conductability company.	t of all business relative to alco	ohol
	1/1/1	7/1	2		09	19-18	Agent's age	
_1717 W)esta	nature of agent (h	ome address o	SE WI	5401	(date)	Date of birth	
						L AUTHORITY cipal Official)		
I hereby certify that the character, reco	at I have clord and re	hecked mun putation are	icipal and s satisfactor	state criminal r y and I have n	ecords. To the o objection to	best of my knowle the agent appoint	edge, with the available informated.	ion,
Approved on		by		(signature of prope	unical affician	Title	(town chair, village president, police ch	ion.
	(G91 0)		(signature of prope	ir iocai official)		(town chair, vinage president, police ch	-ory

Wisconsin Department of Revenue

SURRENDER OF LICENSE Part I

Legal/Real Name of Current Licensee: 6	EOR, GE'S KINGSIDE INC.
Premises Address: 128 50. 500 5	5 - 223 PEARI ST
Trade Name: Twisten Moose	/ Legends
This is to advise that the undersigned is sur Combination "Class B" Bee Class "B" Beer Class "A" Beer and/or "Cla Wholesale Beer "Class C" Wine	rendering the following license(s)
to: (Insert Legal/Real	Name of Proposed Licensee and Trade Name)
	be cancelled upon the Common Council's
New Applicant	Current Licensee
	LERUNHI 11.
President, Member, Partner, Individual	President, Member, Partner, Individual
İ	DI M
Secretary, Member, Partner	Secretary, Member, Partner
State of Wisconsin)) ss. County of La Crosse)	
On the Harko and David Mexecuted the foregoing Surrender of License, a acknowledged that s/he executed the foregoing documents of the solution of the second decoration dec	known to me to be the Current Licensee and current.
Notary Public State of Wisconsin	Notary Public County, Wisconsin
State of Wisconsin)	My Commission expires: 00 26/2021
) ss.	
County of La Crosse)	
Willard Jedlicka	known to me to be the person(s) who known to me to be the Applicant and
acknowledged that s/he executed the foregoing doc	
DANA L LARSON Notary Public State of Wisconsin	Notary Public County, Wisconsin My Commission expires: 03/26/2021

Original: X

Renewal:

License Fee: 135

Invoice #: 200130

APPLICATION FOR INDOOR CABARET LICENSE

Legal/Real Name: EXCEPTIONAL ESTAURANTS WILLC
Address of above: 4650 W SPENCER ST, SUITE L, APPLETON WI 54914
Trade name of business: TWISTED MOOSE/LEGENDS
Address of premises to be licensed: 128 3RD ST S/223 PEARL ST
Business phone number: 608-782-2399
Detailed description of cabaret area to be licensed: FIRST STORY OF TWO STORY MASONRY BUILDING.
Premises are owned by: JPV PROPERTIES LLC
Address of owner: 2553 102ND ST SE, DELANO MN 55328
Name of Cabaret Manager (FIRST, MIDDLE & LAST): WILLARD JAMES JELICKA
Home address of Cabaret Manager: 3062 WALDEN DR, CHASKA MN 55318
Home phone number of Cabaret Manager: 763-268-9208
Daytime phone number of Cabaret Manager: 763-268-9208
Date of Birth of Cabaret Manager:
Was the above person listed as manager on last year's application? Yes No X
Other business to be conducted upon the premises: RESTAURANT/FOOD & BEVERAGE SALES
Nature of entertainment: DJ'S, LIVE BANDS & KARAOKE
License Period: OCTOBER 12TH, 2018 TO JUNE 30, 2019
The above hereby makes application for a license to operate an Indoor Cabaret at the above address within the City of La Crosse pursuant to provisions of Sec. 10-100 of the Code of Ordinances for the City of La Crosse. 9/21/2018
(Signature of applicant & date).
Buffer mailed 9/24/18 OFFICE USE ONLY: Munis Customer #: 194390
For original applications: Are there lands zoned conservancy, residential or multiple dwelling within 100 feet of premises? Y/N If yes, attach a list of those lands.
Signature and date
Granted: License #:



TERI LEHRKE, WCPC, City Clerk 400 LA CROSSE STREET LA CROSSE, WISCONSIN 54601 PHONE (608) 789-7510 FAX (608) 789-7552

www.cityoflacrosse.org

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR INDOOR CABARET LICENSE IN THE CITY OF LA CROSSE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to notify you that the following business has applied for an <u>Indoor Cabaret</u> license under Sec. 10-140(c) of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse to provide live entertainment in a designated indoor area.

Exceptional Restaurants WI LLC d/b/a Twisted Moose/Legends at 128 3rd St. S./223 Pearl St., La Crosse, WI 54601

This application will be considered at the following meetings:

Judiciary & Administration Committee – Tuesday, October 2nd, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. Common Council Meeting – Thursday, October 11th, 2018 at 6:00 p.m.

All the above meetings are held in the Council Chambers in the City Hall at 400 La Crosse Street, La Crosse, WI.

You are further notified that any person affected may be heard, and may appear in person or by attorney, or may file a letter of objection in the office of the City Clerk.

This notice is given pursuant to the order of the Common Council of the City of La Crosse.

Dated this 24th day of September, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, WCPC, City Clerk

Deri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse

Jay A. Christianson Assistant Clerk



Exceptional Restaurants WI LLC d/b/a Twisted Moose/Legends at 128 3rd St. S./223 Pearl St., La Crosse, WI 54601

Indoor Cabaret 100' Buffer Notice

October 11th, 2018 Council Meeting

OwnerName	MailingLine4	MailingLine5
AMBIANCE LLC	113 2ND ST S	LA CROSSE WI 54601-3206
DAVID J RUDRUD	120 3RD ST S	LA CROSSE WI 54601-3211
F F & F OF THIRD STREET LLC	308 3RD ST S	LA CROSSE WI 54601
FORTNEY FORTNEY & FORTNEY	306 PEARL ST	LA CROSSE WI 54601-3202
FORTNEY FORTNEY & FORTNEY LLP	PO BOX 1621	LA CROSSE WI 54602-1621
GEORGE MARKOS JR	W3595 LARSON RD	MINDORO WI 54644
GREAT DANE THIRD STREET PROPERTIES LLC	115 3RD ST S	LA CROSSE WI 54601
JPV PROPERTIES LLC	PO BOX 739	DELANO MN 55328
PAMPERIN PARKING LLC	113 2ND ST S	LA CROSSE WI 54601
PEARL STREET ENTERPRISE INC	200 PEARL ST	LA CROSSE WI 54601
PEARL STREET WEST LLC C/O TJ'S	215 PEARLST	LA CROSSE WI 54601-3250
RICHARD & GREGORY MARKOS	129 3RD ST S	LA CROSSE WI 54601
RONALD J KIND	3061 EDGEWATER LN	LA CROSSE WI 54603
ROTTINGHAUS REAL ESTATE LLC	510 GILLETTE ST	LA CROSSE WI 54603
WESTERN PACIFIC PARTNERS C/O ANTIQUE CENTER OF LACROSSE LTD	110 3RD ST S	LA CROSSE WI 54601
Email sent to Exceptional Restaurants WI LLC 9/24/18		